# भारत सरकार विज्ञान और प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रालय जैव प्रौद्योगिकी विभाग GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY



ब्लॉक-2, (6-8वॉं तल), एवं ब्लॉक-3, (4-5वॉं तल) सी0जी0ओ0 कॉम्पलेक्स लोधी रोड, नई दिल्ली-110003 Block-2 (6-8th Floor) and Block-3 (4-5th Floor) C.G.O. Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 Tele : 011-24365071 Fax : 011-24362884 Website : http://www.dbtindia.nic.in

File No: HRD-12011/8/2020-HRD-DBT

#### Dated: 08.02.2024

### Office Memorandum

#### Subject: Revision of emoluments for fellows working under DBT - JRF & DBT - RA Program.

The Department of Biotechnology has considered and adopted the DST O.M. No. DST/PCPM/Z-06/2022 dated 26<sup>th</sup> June 2023 for revision of emolument of fellows working under DBT-RA Program. The revised emoluments are applicable with effect from 1<sup>st</sup> January 2023 and are as follows:

#### **DBT- Research Associate:**

SI.No.	Category	Revised Emoluments per month
1.	Research Associate - I (RA- I)	Rs. 58,000/-
2.	Research Associate - II (RA- II)	Rs. 61,000/-
3.	Research Associate - III (RA- III)	Rs. 67,000/-

2. The revision of emoluments of JRF and SRF has already been notified vide O.M. HRD-12011/3/2020-HRD-DBT dated 21<sup>st</sup> September 2023, accordingly the revised emoluments applicable with effect from 1<sup>st</sup> January 2023 are as follows:

#### DBT- Junior Research Fellow (JRF) / Senior Research Fellow (SRF):

Sl.No.	Designation	Revised Emoluments per month
1.	Junior Research Fellow (JRF)	Rs. 37,000/-
2.	Senior Research Fellow (SRF)	Rs. 42,000/-

3. This issues with the approval of competent authority.

(Dr. Manoj Kumar) Scientist - 'D' Tel: 011-24363748; Email: manoj.kr09@gov.in

Copy to:

- 1. PSO to Secretary, Department of Biotechnology, Ministry of Science & Technology, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. PPS to Additional Secretary & Financial Adviser, Department of Biotechnology, Ministry of Science & Technology, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. PPS to Joint Secretary, Department of Biotechnology, Ministry of Science & Technology, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 4. Dr. Arvind Sahu, Executive Director, Program Coordinator DBT HRD Project Management Unit Regional Centre for Biotechnology, Faridabad.

## भारत सरकार विज्ञान और प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रालय बायोटेक्नोलॉजी विभाग

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT OF BIOTECHNOLOGY





ब्लाक—2,7 वां तल, सी॰ जी॰ ओ॰ कम्पलेक्स लोदी रोड, नई दिल्ली—110003 Block-2, 7th Floor C.G.O. Complex Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003

## File No: HRD-12011/3/2020-HRD-DBT

Dated 21<sup>st</sup> September, 2023

### OFFICE MEMORANDUM

## Subject: Revision of Emoluments for Fellows working under DBT-JRF Program

The Department of Biotechnology has considered and adopted the DST OM. No. DST/PCPM/Z-06/2022 dated 26<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 for revision of emoluments of Fellows (JRF/SRF) working under DBT-JRF Program. The revised emoluments will take effect from 01.01.2023.

2. This issues with the approval of Secretary, Department of Biotechnology vide e-note dated 06.09.2023.

(Dr. Manoj Singh Rohilla) Scientist -'F' Tel: 011-24363726 Email: manojsrohilla.dbt@nic.in

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary, Department of Biotechnology, Ministry of Science & Technology, Government of India, New Delhi.
- Additional Secretary & Financial Adviser, Department of Biotechnology, Ministry of Science & Technology, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Joint Secretary, Department of Biotechnology, Ministry of Science & Technology Government of India, New Delhi.
- 4. Dr. Arvind Sahu, Executive Director, Program Coordinator- DBT HRD Project Management Unit, Regional Centre for Biotechnology, Faridabad.